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Property Features

• Available NOW

• 374,700 sf building (155,064 sf available)

• Excellent southwest location in Shakopee 

• 9 minutes, 9 miles to I-494/Hwy 169 interchange

• Options from 50,000 sf to 155,064 sf

• Immediate access to Highways 101 & 169

• 32’ clear

• New public transportation surrounding the site and area

• Trailer parking available onsite

• Owned by

BUILDING INFORMATION

Building Size 374,700 sf

Square Footage Available 155,064 sf

Office Square Footage 4,256 sf

Loading 16 docks, 1 drive-in

Date Available Now

Type of Construction Energy-efficient pre-cast concrete

Power 1,800 Amps

Floor 7” non-reinforced, 3,500 PSI concrete slab 
over 6” compacted aggregate base

Fire Protection ESFR

Column Spacing 50’ x 50’ with 60’ speed bays

Rental Rates $11.50 psf Office 
$5.50 psf Warehouse

2020 Estimated Tax/CAM $2.84 psf Total

FOR LEASE

GATEWAY SOUTH 2101
2101 4TH AVE E, SHAKOPEE, MN
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I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN,
SPECIFICATION OR REPORT WAS PREPARED BY
ME OR UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION AND
THAT I AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF
MINNESOTA.

MICHAEL C. BRANDT

02-24-2017 42661

2017-03-20BULLETIN 1C

2017-03-14BULLETIN 1B

2017-03-13BULLETIN 1A

2017-03-10BULLETIN 1

2017-02-24SHELL CONST. DOCS

CAUTION!!
GOPHER STATE CALL ONE

NOTE

SITE PLAN NOTES

1. ALL WORK AND MATERIALS SHALL COMPLY WITH PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS, ALL CITY/COUNTY
REGULATIONS AND CODES AND O.S.H.A. STANDARDS.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO THE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR EXACT LOCATIONS AND DIMENSIONS
OF VESTIBULES, SLOPE PAVING, SIDEWALKS, EXIT PORCHES, TRUCK DOCKS, PRECISE BUILDING
DIMENSIONS AND EXACT BUILDING UTILITY ENTRANCE LOCATIONS.

3. ALL DISTURBED AREAS ARE TO RECEIVE FOUR INCHES OF TOPSOIL, SEED, MULCH AND WATER UNTIL
A HEALTHY STAND OF GRASS IS ESTABLISHED.

4. ALL INNER CURBED RADII ARE TO BE 5' AND OUTER CURBED RADII ARE TO BE 10' UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED. STRIPED RADII ARE TO BE 5'.

5. ALL DIMENSIONS AND RADII ARE TO THE FACE OF CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

6. EXISTING STRUCTURES WITHIN CONSTRUCTION LIMITS ARE TO BE ABANDONED, REMOVED OR
RELOCATED AS NECESSARY. ALL COST SHALL BE INCLUDED IN BASE BID.

7. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL RELOCATIONS, (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON
PLANS) INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ALL UTILITIES, STORM DRAINAGE, SIGNS, TRAFFIC SIGNALS &
POLES, ETC. AS REQUIRED.  ALL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH GOVERNING AUTHORITIES
REQUIREMENTS AND PROJECT SITE WORK SPECIFICATIONS AND SHALL BE APPROVED BY SUCH. ALL
COST SHALL BE INCLUDED IN BASE BID.

8. SITE BOUNDARY, TOPOGRAPHY, UTILITY AND ROAD INFORMATION TAKEN FROM A SURVEY BY EGAN,
FIELD, & NOWAK, INC.

9. PYLON / MONUMENT SIGNS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED BY OTHERS. SIGNS ARE SHOWN FOR GRAPHICAL
& INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY SIZE, LOCATION AND ANY REQUIRED
PERMITS NECESSARY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PYLON / MONUMENT SIGN.

10. CONTRACTOR SHALL REFERENCE SITE LIGHTING PLAN FOR SITE LIGHTING AND ARCH / MEP PLANS
FOR ELECTRICAL PLAN.

11. NO PROPOSED LANDSCAPING SUCH AS TREES OR SHRUBS, ABOVE AND UNDERGROUND
STRUCTURES, OR OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN EXISTING OR PROPOSED
UTILITY EASEMENTS AND RIGHTS OF WAY UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED ON PLANS OTHERWISE.

BUILDING DATA SUMMARY

AREAS

PROPOSED BUILDING AREA 373,776 SF (8.58 AC)

PARKING

PROPOSED PARKING 401 STALLS

ADA STALLS REQUIRED / PROPOSED 9 STALLS / 9 STALLS

PROPERTY SUMMARY

GATEWAY SOUTH 2101 SPEC

TOTAL PROPERTY AREA ±25.27 AC

TOTAL PUBLIC EASEMENT AREA ±8.52 AC
TOTAL DISTURBED AREA ±19.60 AC
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA ±18.39 AC (72.78%)*

PROPOSED PERVIOUS AREA ±6.88 AC (27.22%)*

ZONING SUMMARY

EXISTING ZONING LIGHT INDUSTRIAL - I1

PARKING SETBACKS 15'

BUILDING SETBACKS FRONT = 30'
SIDE = 30'  REAR = 15'

* PERCENTAGES BASED OFF OF A LOT AREA OF ±25.27 AC

* CITY CODE REQ. 1 STALL / 500 STALL GFA. OR 1 / EACH EMPLOYEE ON SHIFT WHICH EVER IS GREATER.

CONTRACTOR TO OBTAIN ROW PERMIT FROM THE
CITY OF SHAKOPEE PRIOR TO WORKING IN ROW

SHAKOPEE PUBLIC WORKS
ATTN: JIM HENDERSON

400 GORMAN ST.
SHAKOPEE, MN 55379

BY EMAIL (PLEASE SIGN ELECTRONICALLY):
JHENDERSON@SHAKOPEEMN.GOV

CONTACT: (952) 233-9368

0 S.F.

SITE PLAN

FOR LEASE

GATEWAY SOUTH 2101
2101 4TH AVE E, SHAKOPEE, MN
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SYMBOLS
EXIT DOOR

SUBMITTALS
RETURN TO DESIGNER FOR REVIEW:

1. MILLWORK SHOP DRAWINGS
2. NOT USED
3. FINISH SELECTION, DRAW DOWNS
4. WOOD DOOR STAIN SAMPLE
5. NOT USED
6. NOT USED

TIMING OF WORK
Demolition and construction shall occur during normal business hours. Contractor shall coordinate 
loud and dirty work with tenant to minimize disruption. 

TENANT WORK
the following shall be provided by tenantand/or tenant's vendor, at tenant expense, and is not 
included in this work package.
1. Low voltage cabling, equipment, installation and operation of low voltage equipment.
2. Security system equipment, installation and monitoring.
3. Audio visual equipment, wiring, projectors, screens, speakers, amplifiers and associated 

equipment.
4. Furniture and systems furniture.
5. Server room: racks, computer equipment, back-up power system, ladder racks, mounting 

blocks and all associated equipment and wiring (contractor shall install electrical connections to 
back-up power equipment).

6. Exercise equipment.
7. Appliances: refrigerator, microwaves, coffee makers, toasters, dishwasher, oven, all associated 

kitchen utensils and tools contractor shall include installation of major appliances).
8. Art & accessories.
9. Signage and logos.

MN ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE
STATE OF MN ENERGY CODE 2015 / ASHRAE 90.1, 2012
Energy code compliance reports are for the building addition/remodeled areas. The existing areas 
that are to remain have not been reviewed for compliance. Reflected ceiling plan and switching are 
shown for intent only. The design-build contractor is responsible for actual design. Reflected ceiling 
plan and switching are shown for intent only. The design-build contractor is responsible for actual 
design of power distribution, switching, sensors, etc. Electrical design is to comply with all federal, 
state and local codes including all requirements in the included COMCheck report.  Verify the 
COMCheck report is included with all sets of construction documents.BID ALTERNATES

NONE.

KEY PLAN
N

EGRESS PLAN
N

TENANT GENERAL CONTRACTORARCHITECTBUILDING OWNER

PROJECT DIRECTORY

4931 WEST 35TH STREET, SUITE 200
ST. LOUIS PARK, MN 55416

PLANFORCE GROUP
1600 UTICA AVE. S., SUITE 200
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55416

CONTACT: Kevin Karnes
PHONE: 952-543-2980
EMAIL: Kevin.Karnes@dukerealty.com

DUKE REALTY TARGET
1550 UTICA AVE. S., SUITE 420
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55416

CONTACT: Kevin Karnes
PHONE: 952-543-2980
EMAIL: Kevin.Karnes@dukerealty.com

DUKE REALTY

CONTACT: Shawn Wochnick
PHONE: 952.512-9573
EMAIL: shawn.wochnick@planforcegroup.com

MECHANICAL / ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING

DESIGN BUILD BY CONTRACTOR
Duke Construction Electrical and Mechanical
Design specifications shall be included by reference

CONTACT: Daniel Lippa
PHONE: 612-304-0361

TARGET (CEVA)

33 S. 6TH ST. CC-31-33
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402

Code: Minnesota State Building Code, 2015
Minnesota State Energy Code 2015.  
Minnesota State Fire Code 2015.

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:  I I-B
FULLY SPRINKLED ESFR:  K-14 HDS @ 50psi
UNLIMITED AREA:  Section 507.3

Section 302: OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION
OCCUPANCY TYPE: OCC.:
B: OFFICE 4,256 SF/ 100 OCC 43
B: OFFICE(NORTH)
S:  WAREHOUSE 197,608 SF/ 500 OCC   396
  Required Exits  2:  Provided   7

TOTAL : 201,864 SF 439

Section 503: GENERAL HEIGHT AND  AREA LIMITATIONS:
Section 507.3: UNLIMITED AREA: The area of a 1-story building of Group B,F,M or S occupancy, shall not be limited 
when the building is provided with an automatic sprinkler system throughout in accordance with section 903.3.1.1 and is 
surrounded by public ways or yards not less than 60' in width. Building is compliant with Unlimited Area requirements.

Table 508.4 REQUIRED SEPARATION OF OCCUPANCIES:
B & S: No Separation Required (1hr rated demising wall at owners option).

Section 602: CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION
  602.2 TYPE II-B

Type II is that type of construction in which the building elements listed in table 601 are of noncombustible 
materials, except as permitted in Section 603 and elsewhere in this code.

  Table 601-Fire Resistance Rating Requirements for Building Elements
  Fire Resistance Requirements Type II-B
  Structural Frame 0

Bearing Walls
Exterior 0
Interior 0

  Non-Bearing Walls Exterior 0 (Table 602)
Non-Bearing Walls Interior 0

  Floor Construction 0
  Roof Construction 0
(a) Table 602 - Fire Resistance Rating for Exterior Walls fire separation distance - Fire separation distance measured 
from face of building to property line: 

distances between X >30' - rating 0 hour exterior wall.

Section 1005.1: Egress Width
Required width: 

B & S: 439 x .15 = 65.85"   Provided: 561" Passing
Section 1014.3:Common Path of Travel: 

Sprinkled B Occ.: 100' Max. Provided: 00'-0" Passing
Section 1016.1: Exit Travel Distance: Travel Distance Limitations: Exits shall be located on each story such that the 
maximum length of exit access travel, measured from most remote point shall not exceed distances given in Table 
1016.1:

Storage: Sprinkled: 250' Max. Provided: 162'-10" Passing
Business - South Office: Sprinkled: 300' Max. Provided: 81'-6" Passing
Business - North Office: Sprinkled: 300' Max. Provided: 105'-6" Passing

Accessibility: New construction shall conform to the Minnesota Accessibility Code 2015

RESTROOM FIXTURE CALCULATION 

CODE REVIEW

LOCATION
N

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1. All work shall conform to all state and local building codes, including requirements for remodel of 
barriers for persons with handicaps.

2. General warranty for materials and craftsmanship shall be on year from date of occupancy.

3. All areas used for staging, dumpsters, contractor parking, etc. shall be designated by the owner.

4. All areas of the jobsite must be kept broom clean. No debris shall be left on site except in 
designated areas.
  
5. Access to all entries and exists must be maintained in an orderly and safe manner.

6. Demolition and disposal.
a. All demolition shall be done in a safe and orderly manner. contractor and subcontractors are 

responsible for the safety of the workers 
as well as the integrity of the building.

b. All debris shall be removed from the site and disposed of according to codes enforced by the 
municipality or the state.

7. Design build.
a. Fire/Sprinkler per code and use
b. Mechanical
c. Electrical
d. Plumbing

The subtrades will be responsible for the complete design of their scope of work. All design and costs 
for the work shall be presented to the 
owner for approval prior to the commencement of work.

These subtrades are responsible for all construction documentation and permits required to complete 
their work.

These subtrades are responsible for all coordination with related trades when the scope of work 
overlaps, ie. hvac will provide sufficient 
coordination with electrical subcontractors so that all work and codes necessary to complete this work 
are included in the project cost.

These subtrades must ensure that all work is completed according to all codes enforced in the 
jurisdiction of the project.
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Signature :

Name :

Registration :

I hereby certify that this plan was prepared 
by me or under my direct supervision and 
that I am a duly licensed architect under 

the laws of the State of Minnesota

Project Contact :

Phone Number : 952-541-9969

#50047

Ryan Schroeder
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1. MILLWORK SHOP DRAWINGS
2. NOT USED
3. FINISH SELECTION, DRAW DOWNS
4. WOOD DOOR STAIN SAMPLE
5. NOT USED
6. NOT USED

TIMING OF WORK
Demolition and construction shall occur during normal business hours. Contractor shall coordinate 
loud and dirty work with tenant to minimize disruption. 

TENANT WORK
the following shall be provided by tenantand/or tenant's vendor, at tenant expense, and is not 
included in this work package.
1. Low voltage cabling, equipment, installation and operation of low voltage equipment.
2. Security system equipment, installation and monitoring.
3. Audio visual equipment, wiring, projectors, screens, speakers, amplifiers and associated

equipment.
4. Furniture and systems furniture.
5. Server room: racks, computer equipment, back-up power system, ladder racks, mounting

blocks and all associated equipment and wiring (contractor shall install electrical connections to
back-up power equipment).

6. Exercise equipment.
7. Appliances: refrigerator, microwaves, coffee makers, toasters, dishwasher, oven, all associated

kitchen utensils and tools contractor shall include installation of major appliances).
8. Art & accessories.
9. Signage and logos.

MN ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE
STATE OF MN ENERGY CODE 2015 / ASHRAE 90.1, 2012
Energy code compliance reports are for the building addition/remodeled areas. The existing areas 
that are to remain have not been reviewed for compliance. Reflected ceiling plan and switching are 
shown for intent only. The design-build contractor is responsible for actual design. Reflected ceiling 
plan and switching are shown for intent only. The design-build contractor is responsible for actual 
design of power distribution, switching, sensors, etc. Electrical design is to comply with all federal, 
state and local codes including all requirements in the included COMCheck report.  Verify the 
COMCheck report is included with all sets of construction documents.BID ALTERNATES

NONE.

KEY PLAN
N

EGRESS PLAN
N

TENANT GENERAL CONTRACTORARCHITECTBUILDING OWNER

PROJECT DIRECTORY

4931 WEST 35TH STREET, SUITE 200
ST. LOUIS PARK, MN 55416

PLANFORCE GROUP
1600 UTICA AVE. S., SUITE 200
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55416

CONTACT: Kevin Karnes
PHONE: 952-543-2980
EMAIL: Kevin.Karnes@dukerealty.com

DUKE REALTY TARGET
1550 UTICA AVE. S., SUITE 420
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55416

CONTACT: Kevin Karnes
PHONE: 952-543-2980
EMAIL: Kevin.Karnes@dukerealty.com

DUKE REALTY

CONTACT: Shawn Wochnick
PHONE: 952.512-9573
EMAIL: shawn.wochnick@planforcegroup.com

MECHANICAL / ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING

DESIGN BUILD BY CONTRACTOR
Duke Construction Electrical and Mechanical
Design specifications shall be included by reference

CONTACT: Daniel Lippa
PHONE: 612-304-0361

TARGET (CEVA)

33 S. 6TH ST. CC-31-33
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402

Code: Minnesota State Building Code, 2015
Minnesota State Energy Code 2015. 
Minnesota State Fire Code 2015.

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:  I I-B
FULLY SPRINKLED ESFR:  K-14 HDS @ 50psi
UNLIMITED AREA:  Section 507.3

Section 302: OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION
OCCUPANCY TYPE: OCC.:
B: OFFICE 4,256 SF/ 100 OCC 43
B: OFFICE(NORTH)
S:  WAREHOUSE 197,608 SF/ 500 OCC 396
 Required Exits  2:  Provided   7

TOTAL : 201,864 SF 439

Section 503: GENERAL HEIGHT AND  AREA LIMITATIONS:
Section 507.3: UNLIMITED AREA: The area of a 1-story building of Group B,F,M or S occupancy, shall not be limited 
when the building is provided with an automatic sprinkler system throughout in accordance with section 903.3.1.1 and is 
surrounded by public ways or yards not less than 60' in width. Building is compliant with Unlimited Area requirements.

Table 508.4 REQUIRED SEPARATION OF OCCUPANCIES:
B & S: No Separation Required (1hr rated demising wall at owners option).

Section 602: CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION
 602.2 TYPE II-B

Type II is that type of construction in which the building elements listed in table 601 are of noncombustible 
materials, except as permitted in Section 603 and elsewhere in this code.

 Table 601-Fire Resistance Rating Requirements for Building Elements
 Fire Resistance Requirements Type II-B

Structural Frame 0
Bearing Walls
Exterior 0
Interior 0
Non-Bearing Walls Exterior 0 (Table 602)
Non-Bearing Walls Interior 0
Floor Construction 0
Roof Construction 0

(a) Table 602 - Fire Resistance Rating for Exterior Walls fire separation distance - Fire separation distance measured
from face of building to property line:

distances between X >30' - rating 0 hour exterior wall.

Section 1005.1: Egress Width
Required width: 

B & S: 439 x .15 = 65.85"   Provided: 561" Passing
Section 1014.3:Common Path of Travel: 

Sprinkled B Occ.: 100' Max. Provided: 00'-0" Passing
Section 1016.1: Exit Travel Distance: Travel Distance Limitations: Exits shall be located on each story such that the 
maximum length of exit access travel, measured from most remote point shall not exceed distances given in Table 
1016.1:

Storage: Sprinkled: 250' Max. Provided: 162'-10" Passing
Business - South Office: Sprinkled: 300' Max. Provided: 81'-6" Passing
Business - North Office: Sprinkled: 300' Max. Provided: 105'-6" Passing

Accessibility: New construction shall conform to the Minnesota Accessibility Code 2015

RESTROOM FIXTURE CALCULATION 

CODE REVIEW

LOCATION
N

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1. All work shall conform to all state and local building codes, including requirements for remodel of
barriers for persons with handicaps.

2. General warranty for materials and craftsmanship shall be on year from date of occupancy.

3. All areas used for staging, dumpsters, contractor parking, etc. shall be designated by the owner.

4. All areas of the jobsite must be kept broom clean. No debris shall be left on site except in
designated areas.

5. Access to all entries and exists must be maintained in an orderly and safe manner.

6. Demolition and disposal.
a. All demolition shall be done in a safe and orderly manner. contractor and subcontractors are

responsible for the safety of the workers 
as well as the integrity of the building.

b. All debris shall be removed from the site and disposed of according to codes enforced by the
municipality or the state.

7. Design build.
a. Fire/Sprinkler per code and use
b. Mechanical
c. Electrical
d. Plumbing

The subtrades will be responsible for the complete design of their scope of work. All design and costs 
for the work shall be presented to the 
owner for approval prior to the commencement of work.

These subtrades are responsible for all construction documentation and permits required to complete 
their work.

These subtrades are responsible for all coordination with related trades when the scope of work 
overlaps, ie. hvac will provide sufficient 
coordination with electrical subcontractors so that all work and codes necessary to complete this work 
are included in the project cost.

These subtrades must ensure that all work is completed according to all codes enforced in the 
jurisdiction of the project.
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Signature :

Name :

Registration :

I hereby certify that this plan was prepared 
by me or under my direct supervision and 
that I am a duly licensed architect under 

the laws of the State of Minnesota

Project Contact :

Phone Number : 952-541-9969

#50047

Ryan Schroeder
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SHEET
NUMBER SHEET NAME

█ █ █ I200 COVER SHEET
█ █ █ I201 OVERALL PLAN
█ █ █ █ I202 ENLARGED PLANS, DOOR & FRAME, SCH.
█ █ █ I203 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS & RCP

1/32" = 1'-0"1 FLOOR PLAN - EGRESS

ADJACENT 
B/F/S 

TENANT

4TH AVE E
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NO. Description Date
C1 PERMIT 09-14-17

1 BULLETIN 1 10-24-17
4 AS-BUILT 12-29-17

C1 PERMIT

1
2,5,6 NOT 

USED

FLOOR PLAN

FOR LEASE

GATEWAY SOUTH 2101
2101 4TH AVE E, SHAKOPEE, MN

    4,256 SF Office
150,808 SF Warehouse
155,064 SF Total

  16 docks, 1 drive-in

  32’ clear



AVAILABLEAVAILABLE

FOR LEASE

GATEWAY SOUTH 2101
2101 4TH AVE E, SHAKOPEE, MN



BRENT MASICA
Executive Director
+1 952 893 8231
brent.masica@cushwake.com
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Executive Director
+1 952 820 8734 
jon.yanta@cushwake.com

JON RAUSCH, SIOR, CCIM
Executive Director
+1 952 893 8251 
jon.rausch@cushwake.com

IndustrialMN.com

3500 American Blvd W Suite 200 
Minneapolis, MN 55431 
Main +1  952 831 1000
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